
Revised: 11/16/18   Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into effective this 29th day of January, 2019 
(“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF TACOMA, a municipal corporation of the State 
of Washington (hereinafter called the “CITY”) and The Humane Society for Tacoma and Pierce 
County  (hereinafter called the “CONTRACTOR”). 

WHEREAS, effective January 1, 2017, CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement 
(“Contract”) for animal sheltering services for stray, impounded and unwanted companion 
animals turned over to the Contractor by the City of Tacoma or its residents, and 

WHEREAS the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into Amendment No. 1 to the Contract on or 
about January 1, 2018, for the purpose(s) of additional cost of services in 2018 due to a 3% CPI 
increase and medical expenses not originally planned for in the contract, and  

WHEREAS the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to amend the Contract in order increase the 
compensation allowed under the Contract and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations hereinafter set 
forth, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The sum authorized for services under the Contract is hereby increased by $20,225 from 
$719,491 to $739,716.  

2. All other terms of the Contract, together with all exhibits, are hereby ratified and shall 
remain in full force and effect, unaltered by this Amendment.  

Should this Amendment be executed after the Effective Date noted above, all terms and 
conditions herein shall operate retroactively to Effective Date. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have accepted and executed this Amendment, as 
of the Effective Date stated above, which shall be Effective Date for bonding purposes as 
applicable. The undersigned Contractor representative, by signature below, represents and 
warrants they are duly authorized to execute this legally binding Amendment for and on behalf 
of Contractor. 

CITY OF TACOMA:     CONTRACTOR:  

By:        By: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Revised: 11/16/18   Page 2 of 2 

 

(City of Tacoma use only - blank lines are intentional) 

Director of Finance: ___________________  City Attorney: _____________________ 

Approved By: ____________________  Approved By: _____________________ 

Approved By: ____________________  Approved By: _____________________ 

Approved By: _____________________  Approved By: _____________________ 

Approved By: _____________________  Approved By: _____________________ 
 


